Introduction
The MP200™ high density metering system measures and reports on energy usage from 8 three phase circuits or 24 single
phase circuits. It consolidates many metering points in a compact, highly rugged design that saves mounting space, installation
time, and equipment costs. The MP200™ unit is ideal for industrial, campus, or multi-tenant commercial installations. Use
EIG’s EnergyPQA.com® AI driven energy management system to collect, view, report on, and analyze energy usage. Identify
and improve areas of energy inefficiency. The system can also generate customized monthly energy billing that supports most
common rate structures.
Multiple Meters in One Compact Unit

V1.6.1 (WIFI Module) Information technology
equipment-Safety-part 1: General
requirements: 2001
• EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS 3 Directive)
• REACH Compliant
• Certified to UL 61010-1 and CSA C22.2 No.
61010-1, UL File: E250818*
* Third party lab tested
Additional Accessories
Communication Converters Unicom 2500 - RS485 to RS232 Converter Unicom 2500-F - RS485 to RS232 to Fiber Optic Converter
Compliance Documents Calibration, Part#: CCal - Certificate of Calibration with NIST traceable Test Data.
Software Option Numbers COMPQA6P1Y - CommunicatorPQA® Software, Single License ENERGYPQA-1Year - AI Driven Energy Management System
Shorting Block* EI-SB-6TC - CT Shorting Block
Solid Core Current
Transformers*
EI-2DARL-101 - ANSI Rated 100/5A solid
core CT with 1.0” window
EI-2DARL-201 - ANSI Rated 200/5A solid
core CT with 1.0” window
EI-5ARL-401 - ANSI Rated 400/5A solid
core CT with 1.5” window
Split Core Current
Transformers*
EI-1SP-100-00 - 100/5A split core CT with
0.84” x 2.00” window
EI-1SP-200-00 - 200/5A split core CT with
0.84” x 2.00” window
EI-WC4-400-RA05 - 400/5A split core CT
with 1.3” x 1.7” window
*For three phase applications EIG recommends the EI SB-6TC Shorting Block and 3 CTs per three phase circuit.
Optional LCD Displays
MDSN 3.5” Touch Screen HMI